2025-09-28 : Trophée des Champions

Race results : 4-5-6-F-C-M

©CoOo~NO O WNBE

e
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Guillaume
Jules
Raimondo
Marcello
Ludovic
Raphael
Emmanuel
Elliot
Olivier
Carlo
Frédéric
Marc
Benoit
Nicolas
Maxime
Hervé
Robert
Julien
Teddy
David
Gaél
Thierry
Yannick
Alexandre
Olivier
Francois-marie
Stéphane
Thomas
Gabiriel
Robin
Celine
Alain
Sebastien
Pascal
Patrick
Quentin
Alain
Lucas
Pascal
Eric
Thomas
Elliot
Olivier
Thibault
Stéphane
Alain
Dominique
Francis
Paul
Patrick
Pierre
Sebastien

FERRO
BARBERIS
SILVESTRI
LANZO
PASZTERNAK
DELAPLACE
PORTMANN
BAUD
OBERT
FERRARIO
LORDIER
WENDLING
BABACCI
PANZOLINI
BABACCI
VORA
DOLFI
PREUX
SZYS
BOUGAIN
SOMENZI
MEYER
MARCHAND
GUEGANIC
DELAYE
BARBIER
DELLERBA
DELEGLISE
FERRARIO
CHIRIS
BOURBOUSSON
LOZAHIC
GONZALES
BARBAGELATA
VENGEON
LECOQ
RIZZETTO
GAIOTTI
TCHOKAKLIAN
GASTAUD
LIEVRARD
PROVOST
MUCCILLI
RENOUD
DIDIER
PEGUY
CORNU
SACCHI
BABOIN
DUFOUR
MARMILLOD
MARMILLOD

¥/

et
Riviera Braquasse V4 01:02:18.632
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu M 01:02:18.632
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBIGHERA 01:02:18.632
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBIGHERA 01:02:18.632
SLVence A6 01:02:18.632
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BGRDIGHERAD1:02:21.486
Cavigal Nice Sports Sv4 01:02:21.486
Cavigal Nice Sports C 01:02:28.310
SLVence Sv4 01:02:36.209
Vélo Sprint Biotois SV5 01:03:07.724
AS Corbeil Essonnes Cyclisme Sv4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Menton Sv4 01:03:09.068
Cavigal Nice Sports S4 01:03:09.068
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 01:03:09.068
Cavigal Nice Sports C 01:03:09.068
Cavigal Nice Sports A4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BOGRIBGHERA 01:03:09.068
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 01:03:09.068
Cavigal Nice Sports S5 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBEGHERA 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois Sv4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBGHERA 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois A6 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Menton S4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois V4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois Sv4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Menton SV5 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Rochevillois M 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois M 01:03:09.068
CAPeymeinade M 01:03:09.068
Vélo Sprint Biotois F 01:03:09.068
Etoile Sportive de Cannes A6 01:03:09.068
Cyclo Club le rouret V4 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIBGHERA 01:03:09.068
Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme A6 01:03:09.068
Vélo Club Menton S4 01:03:16.843
Cavigal Nice Sports SV6 01:03:17.979
Cavigal Nice Sports E4 01:03:23.501
Union Cycliste Grassoise SV5 01:03:23.501
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu A6 01:03:23.501
Cavigal Nice Sports S4 01:05:29.123
Cavigal Nice Sports C 01:05:29.123
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORBGHERA 01:03:16.201
CAPeymeinade SV5 01:03:20.710
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes V5 01:04:20.635
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme A6 01:04:16.045
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme A6 01:04:40.053
Cavigal Nice Sports V5 01:04:57.464
Rueil.AC A6 01:05:27.262
Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme A6 01:03:41.222
Carros Team Cycliste V6 01:04:57.443
Cannes la Bocca cyclisme S5 01:06:12.155

Page 1 - (07/12/2025)



2025-09-28 : Trophée des Champions

Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

©CoOo~NOODWNBER

e
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Jean-Philippe
Florian
Fabien
Florian
Thomas
Florent
Aurélien
Andrew-Roy
Raphaél
Pierre- Antoine
Emmanuel
Julien
Pascal

Mael

Xavier
Christophe
Louis

Mika
Jonathan
Pascal
Baptiste
Frédéric
Baptiste
Freddy
Gérald
Pascal
Marek
David
Benjamin
Remi

VALENTI
BONNET
POUCHOL
BATAILLE
BORGHI
ICARD
HERER
TINSLEY
IGORA
GIANNONI
MIQUET
CHANUT
PETERS
EPAILLY
ARSAC
GOUYON
EGRAZ
BATISTA
CORGERON
GARNIER
FOUCHER
JURIE
GUYARD
VASSEUR
GUIPPONI
CABANTOUS
HERER
MASSON
GEORGET
MONDONNET

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Cavigal Nice Sports

\F/

G
FEDERATION SPORTIVE ET DS

GYMNIQUE DU TRAVAIL 4

Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BBBRDIGHERA01:15:30.148

Vélo Sprint Biotois
Riviera Braquasse
Team Alpi Mercantour
Cavigal Nice Sports
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORIAGHERA
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA
Carros Team Cycliste

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes
Vélo Sprint Biotois

Team Estérel Cote d'Azur

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Vélo Sprint Biotois

Carros Team Cycliste

Guidon Chalettois

Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu
Cavigal Nice Sports

Cavigal Nice Sports
Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes

IFCNice

Page 2 - (07/12/2025)

Svi 01:15:15.693
S2 01:15:23.366
S2 01:16:12.208
E 01:16:12.208
S1 01:16:12.208
S1 01:16:14.896

01:16:17.356
E 01:16:17.356
J 01:16:17.356

01:16:17.356
S3 01:16:17.356
Sv2 01:16:17.356
E 01:16:17.356
V3 01:16:17.356
S3 01:16:17.356
E 01:16:17.356
S1 01:16:21.286
V1 01:16:21.286
V2 01:16:21.286
S3 01:16:21.286
V3 01:16:21.286
V3 01:16:21.286

01:16:21.286
Sv3 01:16:23.622
Sv2 01:16:23.622
S1 01:16:23.622
E 01:16:27.139
V1 01:16:27.139
J 01:16:27.449



