

2025-09-28 : Trophée des Champions



Race results : 4-5-6-F-C-M

1	Guillaume	FERRO	Riviera Braquasse	V4	01:02:18.632
2	Jules	BARBERIS	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	M	01:02:18.632
3	Raimondo	SILVESTRI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:02:18.632
4	Marcello	LANZO	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:02:18.632
5	Ludovic	PASZTERNAK	SLVence	A6	01:02:18.632
6	Raphael	DELAPLACE	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:02:21.486
7	Emmanuel	PORTMANN	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV4	01:02:21.486
8	Elliot	BAUD	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:02:28.310
9	Olivier	OBERT	SLVence	SV4	01:02:36.209
10	Carlo	FERRARIO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV5	01:03:07.724
11	Frédéric	LORDIER	AS Corbeil Essonnes Cyclisme	SV4	01:03:09.068
12	Marc	WENDLING	Vélo Club Menton	SV4	01:03:09.068
13	Benoit	BABACCI	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:03:09.068
14	Nicolas	PANZOLINI	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:03:09.068
15	Maxime	BABACCI	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:03:09.068
16	Hervé	VORA	Cavigal Nice Sports	A4	01:03:09.068
17	Robert	DOLFI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:03:09.068
18	Julien	PREUX	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:03:09.068
19	Teddy	SZYS	Cavigal Nice Sports	S5	01:03:09.068
20	David	BOUGAIN	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:03:09.068
21	Gaël	SOMENZI	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:03:09.068
22	Thierry	MEYER	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:03:09.068
23	Yannick	MARCHAND	Vélo Sprint Biotois	A6	01:03:09.068
24	Alexandre	GUEGANIC	Vélo Club Menton	S4	01:03:09.068
25	Olivier	DELAYE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V4	01:03:09.068
26	Francois-marie	BARBIER	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV4	01:03:09.068
27	Stéphane	DELLERBA	Vélo Club Menton	SV5	01:03:09.068
28	Thomas	DELEGLISE	Vélo Club Rochevillois	M	01:03:09.068
29	Gabriel	FERRARIO	Vélo Sprint Biotois	M	01:03:09.068
30	Robin	CHIRIS	CAPEymeinade	M	01:03:09.068
31	Celine	BOURBOUSSON	Vélo Sprint Biotois	F	01:03:09.068
32	Alain	LOZHIC	Étoile Sportive de Cannes	A6	01:03:09.068
33	Sebastien	GONZALES	Cyclo Club le rouret	V4	01:03:09.068
34	Pascal	BARBAGELATA	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:03:09.068
35	Patrick	VENGEON	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	A6	01:03:09.068
36	Quentin	LECOQ	Vélo Club Menton	S4	01:03:16.843
37	Alain	RIZZETTO	Cavigal Nice Sports	SV6	01:03:17.979
38	Lucas	GAJOTTI	Cavigal Nice Sports	E4	01:03:23.501
39	Pascal	TCHOKAKLIAN	Union Cycliste Grasseise	SV5	01:03:23.501
40	Eric	GASTAUD	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	A6	01:03:23.501
41	Thomas	LIEVRARD	Cavigal Nice Sports	S4	01:05:29.123
42	Elliot	PROVOST	Cavigal Nice Sports	C	01:05:29.123
43	Olivier	MUCCILLI	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	BVD	01:03:16.201
44	Thibault	RENOUD	CAPEymeinade	SV5	01:03:20.710
45	Stéphane	DIDIER	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	V5	01:04:20.635
46	Alain	PEGUY	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	01:04:16.045
47	Dominique	CORNU	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	A6	01:04:40.053
48	Francis	SACCHI	Cavigal Nice Sports	V5	01:04:57.464
49	Paul	BABOIN	Rueil.AC	A6	01:05:27.262
50	Patrick	DUFOUR	Union Sportive Pégomas Cyclisme	A6	01:03:41.222
51	Pierre	MARMILLOD	Carros Team Cycliste	V6	01:04:57.443
52	Sebastien	MARMILLOD	Cannes la Bocca cyclisme	S5	01:06:12.155

2025-09-28 : Trophée des Champions



Race results : 1-2-3-J-E

1	Jean-Philippe	VALENTI	Vélo Sprint Biotois	SV1	01:15:15.693
2	Florian	BONNET	Cavigal Nice Sports	S2	01:15:23.366
3	Fabien	POUCHOL	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S2	01:15:30.148
4	Florian	BATAILLE	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S2	01:16:12.208
5	Thomas	BORGHI	Riviera Braquasse	E	01:16:12.208
6	Florent	ICARD	Team Alpi Mercantour	S1	01:16:12.208
7	Aurélien	HERER	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	01:16:14.896
8	Andrew-Roy	TINSLEY	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S2	01:16:17.356
9	Raphaël	IGORA	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	E	01:16:17.356
10	Pierre- Antoine	GIANNONI	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	J	01:16:17.356
11	Emmanuel	MIQUET	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S2	01:16:17.356
12	Julien	CHANUT	Carros Team Cycliste	S3	01:16:17.356
13	Pascal	PETERS	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	SV2	01:16:17.356
14	Mael	EPAILLY	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	E	01:16:17.356
15	Xavier	ARSAC	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V3	01:16:17.356
16	Christophe	GOUYON	Team Estérel Côte d'Azur	S3	01:16:17.356
17	Louis	EGRAZ	Vélo Sprint Biotois	E	01:16:17.356
18	Mika	BATISTA	Vélo Sprint Biotois	S1	01:16:21.286
19	Jonathan	CORGERON	Vélo Sprint Biotois	V1	01:16:21.286
20	Pascal	GARNIER	Carros Team Cycliste	V2	01:16:21.286
21	Baptiste	FOUCHER	Guidon Chalettois	S3	01:16:21.286
22	Frédéric	JURIE	-	V3	01:16:21.286
23	Baptiste	GUYARD	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	V3	01:16:21.286
24	Freddy	VASSEUR	Vélo Club Beausoleil GS BEAUSOLEIL BORDIGHERA	S2	01:16:21.286
25	Gérald	GUIPPONI	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	SV3	01:16:23.622
26	Pascal	CABANTOUS	Mimosa Sprint Mandelieu	SV2	01:16:23.622
27	Marek	HERER	Cavigal Nice Sports	S1	01:16:23.622
28	David	MASSON	Cavigal Nice Sports	E	01:16:27.139
29	Benjamin	GEORGET	Olympiques Cyclo Club Antibes	V1	01:16:27.139
30	Remi	MONDONNET	IFCNice	J	01:16:27.449